approved the following along with other business matters. 

1. Allotment of 44,77,612 Equity Shares of the Company on preferential basis upon 
conversion 44,77,612 fully paid warrants 

The Board of Directors has approved the conversion of 44,77,612 fully paid warrants and 

issued & allotted 44,77,612 (Forty-four lakhs seventy-seven thousand six hundred and 

twelve) Equity Shares of Rs.1/- each to the following Non-Promoter Persons/ Entities at 

an issue price of Rs. 134/- per share on preferential basis in accordance with SEBI (Issue 

of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018. 

Sl. No. Non-promoter persons/entities No.